



February 3, 2026

AWARD NOTICE
BL015-26
Old Norcross Road Pedestrian Improvement Project

Pursuant to the bids received on December 18, 2025 for BL015-26, Old Norcross Road Pedestrian Improvement Project, the bid has been awarded to 9 Yards Infrastructure, LLC in the amount of \$825,048.95. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Michael Milstein

Michael Milstein
Purchasing Associate II

MM/km

Enclosure

BID TABULATION

PAGE 1 of 1

BL015-26
Old Norcross Road Pedestrian Improvement Project
Department of Transportation

			9 Yards Infrastructure, LLC (L)		Azimuth Contractors, LLC (OC)		Excellere Construction, LLC (OC)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
005	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE RD	1 LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,293.20	\$20,293.20	\$21,519.78	\$21,519.78	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
010	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT MONFORT RD/RACO DR	1 LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,936.00	\$10,936.00	\$3,074.26	\$3,074.26	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
015	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: F01283.25 OLD NORCROSS RD AT RIVERSIDE PKWY	1 LS	\$7,990.00	\$7,990.00	\$3,985.00	\$3,985.00	\$6,148.51	\$6,148.51	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
020	EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE RD	1 LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,607.44	\$1,607.44	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
025	EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT MONFORT RD/RACO DR	1 LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$229.64	\$229.64	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
030	EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT NO.: F01283.25 OLD NORCROSS RD AT RIVERSIDE PKWY	1 LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$459.27	\$459.27	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
035	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE RD	1 LS	\$90,185.00	\$90,185.00	\$51,521.00	\$51,521.00	\$34,931.00	\$34,931.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
040	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE RD (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750 CY	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00
045	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT MONFORT RD/RACO DR	1 LS	\$13,998.00	\$13,998.00	\$38,465.00	\$38,465.00	\$4,990.15	\$4,990.15	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
050	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT MONFORT RD/RACO DR (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750 CY	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00
055	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO.: F01283.25 OLD NORCROSS RD AT RIVERSIDE PKWY	1 LS	\$28,785.00	\$28,785.00	\$29,266.21	\$29,266.21	\$9,980.29	\$9,980.29	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
060	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT NO.: F01283.25 OLD NORCROSS RD AT RIVERSIDE PKWY (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750 CY	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00
065	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	33 TN	\$84.00	\$2,772.00	\$44.25	\$1,460.25	\$51.19	\$1,689.27	\$42.00	\$1,386.00
070	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	337 SY	\$44.00	\$14,828.00	\$36.43	\$12,276.91	\$44.31	\$14,932.47	\$46.00	\$15,502.00
075	CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN	126 SY	\$55.00	\$7,480.00	\$62.86	\$8,548.96	\$89.47	\$12,167.92	\$67.00	\$9,112.00
080	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	927 LF	\$27.00	\$25,029.00	\$22.08	\$20,468.16	\$27.08	\$25,103.16	\$25.00	\$23,175.00
085	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 1	39 LF	\$27.00	\$1,053.00	\$22.08	\$861.12	\$54.97	\$2,143.83	\$25.00	\$975.00
090	CURB CUT WHEELCHAIR RAMP, TYPE B	2 EA	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,414.27	\$2,828.54	\$2,506.33	\$5,012.66	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
095	CURB CUT WHEELCHAIR RAMP, TYPE D	4 EA	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$717.40	\$2,869.60	\$583.40	\$2,333.60	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
100	CLASS B CONC. BASE OR PVTM WIDENING DYED BLACK	3 CY	\$357.00	\$1,071.00	\$345.21	\$1,035.63	\$435.59	\$1,306.77	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
105	GUARDRAIL, TP W	133 LF	\$45.00	\$5,985.00	\$46.00	\$6,118.00	\$57.46	\$7,642.18	\$48.00	\$6,384.00
110	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE TP 1	2 EA	\$1,565.00	\$3,130.00	\$1,565.00	\$3,130.00	\$1,594.83	\$3,099.66	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
115	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4 EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$26,600.00	\$371.85	\$2,287.40	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
120	GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD), PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE RD	1 LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,866.67	\$5,866.67	\$3,270.21	\$3,270.21	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
125	GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD), PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT MONFORT RD / RACO DR	1 LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$325.34	\$325.34	\$1,401.52	\$1,401.52	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
130	GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD), PROJECT NO.: F01283.25 OLD NORCROSS RD AT RIVERSIDE PKWY	1 LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$834.00	\$834.00	\$700.76	\$700.76	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
135	CONCRETE SLOPE DRAIN	5 SY	\$78.00	\$390.00	\$42.93	\$214.65	\$49.68	\$248.40	\$100.00	\$500.00
140	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, CLASS III	922 LF	\$2.00	\$1,844.00	\$2.41	\$2,219.32	\$2.69	\$2,475.04	\$2.00	\$1,840.00
145	RECONSTR STORM SEWER MANHOLE, GROUP 1	1 EA	\$3,670.00	\$3,670.00	\$3,274.81	\$3,274.81	\$1,776.81	\$1,776.81	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
150	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	1 EA	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,048.82	\$4,048.82	\$4,296.58	\$4,296.58	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
155	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	3 LF	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$243.05	\$729.15	\$200.48	\$601.44	\$250.00	\$750.00
160	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, SPECIAL DESIGN	1 EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,079.71	\$2,079.71	\$2,780.07	\$2,780.07	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
165	THERMOPLASTIC PVTM MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	19 EA	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$118.67	\$2,254.73	\$115.00	\$2,185.00
170	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	866 LF	\$7.00	\$6,062.00	\$7.00	\$6,062.00	\$10.62	\$9,196.92	\$6.50	\$5,629.00
175	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	1,221 LF	\$3.00	\$3,663.00	\$3.00	\$3,663.00	\$3.13	\$3,821.73	\$2.50	\$3,052.50
180	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 6 IN, WHITE	180 LF	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.07	\$192.60	\$1.00	\$180.00
185	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 6 IN, YELLOW	63 GLF	\$0.65	\$40.95	\$0.65	\$40.95	\$1.07	\$67.41	\$0.45	\$28.35
190	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	572 SY	\$7.50	\$4,290.00	\$7.50	\$4,290.00	\$6.87	\$3,929.64	\$5.50	\$3,146.00
195	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	44 SY	\$7.50	\$330.00	\$7.50	\$330.00	\$6.87	\$302.78	\$7.00	\$308.00
200	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	30 SF	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$29.71	\$891.30	\$67.78	\$2,018.40	\$25.00	\$750.00
205	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	136 SF	\$27.00	\$3,672.00	\$25.00	\$3,400.00	\$34.98	\$4,757.28	\$28.00	\$3,808.00
210	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	95 SF	\$28.00	\$2,660.00	\$28.91	\$2,746.45	\$36.23	\$3,441.85	\$29.00	\$2,755.00
215	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	48 LF	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$27.54	\$1,321.92	\$22.49	\$1,079.52	\$18.00	\$864.00
220	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV W/65 MAST ARM, (SMOOTH BLACK FINISH)	4 EA	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$138,000.00	\$48,449.61	\$193,798.44	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00
225	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO. 1A, PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT LAWRENCEVILLE-SUWANEE RD	1 LS	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$138,633.74	\$138,633.74	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
230	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO. 1B, PROJECT NO.: F01572.1 OLD NORCROSS RD AT MONFORT RD / RACO DR	1 LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$43,595.66	\$43,595.66	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
235	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO. 1C, PROJECT NO.: F01283.25 OLD NORCROSS RD AT RIVERSIDE PKWY	1 LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$31,224.70	\$31,224.70	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
240	PULL BOX, TYPE 4S	6 EA	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,440.00	\$8,640.00	\$3,497.45	\$20,984.70	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
245	PULL BOX, TYPE 5	1 EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,734.78	\$3,734.78	\$2,490.00	\$2,490.00
250	SVL POLE RISER	3 EA	\$990.00	\$2,970.00	\$1,980.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,992.99	\$4,777.77	\$1,815.00	\$5,445.00
255	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 9 IN	450 LF	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$49.97	\$22,486.50	\$40.00	\$18,000.00
260	INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTION SYSTEM NO. 1	2 LS	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,746.54	\$9,493.08	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00
265	PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM NO. 1	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,027.54	\$9,097.18	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	
270	MICROWAVE RADAR DETECTION ASSEMBLY	6 EA	\$9,900.00	\$59,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,215.08	\$73,296.48	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
275	PULL BOX, PB-7 (SPLIT LID)	1 EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$3,722.29	\$3,722.29	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
280	CONDUIT, NONMETAL TP 3 2 IN	1,300 LF	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$19.80	\$25,740.00	\$2.88	\$3,744.00	\$2.30	\$2,990.00
285	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	650 LF	\$17.00	\$11,050.00	\$7.00	\$4,550.00	\$31.23	\$20,299.50	\$25.00	\$16,250.00
290	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, LOOSE TUBE, SINGLE MODE, 12 FIBER (DF-C083 & DF-T375)	1,000 LF	\$2.10	\$2,100.00	\$2.05	\$2,050.00	\$2.63	\$2,630.00	\$2.10	\$2,100.00
295	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, LOOSE TUBE, SINGLE MODE, 72 FIBER (DF-S216A)	110 LF	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$2.40	\$264.00	\$7.50	\$825.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
300	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, UNDERGROUND, 72 SPLICE	1 EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$3,997.09	\$3,997.09	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
305	FIBER PATCH PANEL, WALL MOUNT, 12 PORT	1 EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$886.86	\$886.86	\$710.00	\$710.00
310	FIELD SWITCH, TYPE E-CB	1 EA	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$9,140.00	\$9,140.00	\$10,376.18	\$10,376.18	\$8,307.00	\$8,307.00
315	SPF FIBER MODULE, TYPE 1-CC	2 EA	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$312.28	\$624.56	\$200.00	\$400.00
320	CONCRETE MEDIAN 4 IN	12 SY	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$43.93	\$527.16	\$105.82	\$1,269.84	\$55.00	\$660.00
TOTAL			\$825,048.95		\$826,796.53		\$869,169.56		\$897,471.85	

Recommended Vendor:
9 Yards Infrastructure, LLC
Attn: Rajesh Kumar Patel
3465 Olivia Ridge Court
Suwanee, GA 30024
Phone: 770-231-6857
rpatel@9yardsinfra.com